Problem in Inginimitiya Irrigation Project: In Maintenance and Operation of

66 The Value of Traditional Water Schemes:
Small Tanks in the Kala Oya Basin, Sri Lanka

Irrigation/Drainage Schemes for Improved Performance, Paper presented to the Asian
Regional Symposium, Beijing, Peoples Rep. of China, 24-27 May 1993.

Thiruchelvam, S. and S. Pathmarajah (1999): An Economic Analysis of Salinity Problems in the
Mahaweli River System H Irrigation Scheme in Sri Lanka, EEPSEA Research Report,
International Development Research Centre, Ottawa, Canada.

Upasena W.J.J. and Abeygunawardene P.,(1993), Economic Value of irrigation Water in
Dewahuwa irrigation Scheme

Water Management Synthesis Project, MASL (1983), Diagnosis Analysis of Farmer Irrigation
Systems on the H-Area of Kalawewa in the Mahaweli Development Project

Woodward R.T. and Wui Y. S. : The Economic Value of Wetland Services: A Meta-analysis,
Department of Agricultural Economics Texas A&M University.

The Value of Traditional Water Schemes:
Small Tanks in the Kala Oya Basin, Sri Lanka 67

ANNEX:
Assumptions used in scenario analysis

 Option 1 Option 2 Option 2 Option3 Option4
 Year 1 Year 5
Paddy
Acreage drop due to lack of water in Maha - yearly drop 2.0% 0.50% 2% 0.25% -1%
Acreage drop due to lack of water in Yala - yearly drop 3.00% 0.50% 3% 0.50% -1%
Productivity - yearly Increase 0.0% 0.50% 0.50% 1.0%
Vegetables
Acreage drop due to lack of water - yearly drop 2.00% 0.25% 2% 0.25% 0%
Productivity - yearly Increase 0% 0% 0.0% 1.0%
Perennial crops
Acreage drop due to lack of water – Banana 2.00% 0.25% 2% 0.25% 0%
Acreage drop due to lack of water – Coconut 2.00% 0.25% 2% 0.0% 0%
Productivity - yearly Increase 0% 0% 0% 1.0%
Domestic Use - Bathing/ Washing
 No of days used -Yearly drop due to scarecity and law quality
of water - Dry Season 2.00% 0.50% 2.0% 0.5% -1.0%

 No of days used -Yearly drop due to scarecity and law quality
of water - Other Seasons 2.0% 0.50% 2.0% 0.5% -1.0%

Population growth 1.2% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2%
Fishing -- Based on the extent of the tank
Lotus – Flowers
Yearly increase of flowers as depth of the water level is
decreasing 1.00% 0.25% 1% 0.5% -0.5%

Lotus – Roots
Yearly increase of roots as depth of the water level is
decreasing 1.00% 0.25% 1% 0.5% -0.5%

Sedges
Yearly increase of sedges as depth of the water level is
decreasing 1.00% 0.25% 1% 0.5% -0.5%

Drinking Water for Livestock
Yearly increase of livestock with the population increase 1.00% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2%
 No of days -Yearly drop due to scarcity and law quality of
water 1.00% 0.25% 1% 0.5% 0%

Fodder for Livestock
Yearly increase of livestock with the population increase 0.0% 1.2% 1.2% 1.2%
yearly increase of no of days as area of fodder is increased -
dry season 1.00% 0.25% 1% 0.5% 0%

yearly increase of no of days as area of fodder is increased -
other period 1.00% 0.25% 1% 0.5% 0%

Water and Nature InitiativeWater and Nature InitiativeWater and Nature InitiativeWater and Nature Initiative

About IUCN

IUCN -The World Conservation Union brings together States, government agencies, and
a diverse range of non-governmental organizations in a unique partnership. As a Union of
members, IUCN seeks to influence, encourage and assist societies throughout the world
to conserve the integrity and diversity of nature and to ensure that any use of natural
resources is equitable and ecologically sustainable.
http: //www.iucn.org

About the IUCN Water & Nature Initiative